
18

18

18

18

19

18

16

18

17

1918

16

18

18

18
16

18
17

19

16

17

18

19

18

18

16

18

18

18

18

18

16

17

16

18

18

18

18

16

18

18

16

19

18

16

18

18

18
18

16

18

18

19

18

18

18

18

18
18

18

19

19

19

1818

19

18

16 WA
SH

IN
GT

ON

MARSHALL

CLEVELAND

PO
TT

AW
AT

OM
IE

WAGONER

OKFUSKEE

OTTAWA

JOHNSTON

HA
RM

ON

OKMULGEE

SEMINOLE

OKLAHOMA

PONTOTOC
MCCLAIN

JEFFERSON

MCINTOSH

NOWATA

CHEROKEE

HASKELL

PAWNEE DELAWARE

MUSKOGEE

KINGFISHER

ROGERS

ROGER MILLS

TULSA

ADAIR

WOODWARD

ALFALFA

MURRAY

SEQUOYAH

COTTON

CHOCTAW

STEPHENS
JACKSON

LATIMER

CANADIAN

GREER

BECKHAM

COMANCHE

HUGHES

COAL

LOVE

MAYES

CARTER
TILLMAN PUSHMATAHA

GARFIELD

GARVIN

LOGAN
PAYNE

NOBLE

LINCOLN

WASHITA

PITTSBURG

CRAIG

CUSTER

HARPER

BLAINE

MAJOR

DEWEY

BRYAN

CREEK

GRANT

ATOKA

GRADYKIOWA

MCCURTAIN

WOODS

LE FLORE

CIMARRON

S. CADDO
16

ELLIS

BEAVER KAYTEXAS

OSAGE

N. CADDO
18

16

16

11

Office of Primary Care & Rural Health Development
Center for Health Innovation & Effectiveness
Oklahoma State Department of Health¯0 50 10025 75

Miles

N

state of maintenance.

Disclaimer:This map is a compilation of records, information and data from various
city, county and state offices and other sources, affecting the area shown, and is the
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Notes on Health Professional Shortage Areas: 

Psychiatrist Definition:
Psychiatrists are M.D.s and D.O.s 
that practice in psychiatry or child psychiatry.
Psychiatrists for each HPSA
are determined by the number of M.D.s 
and D.O.s in the above specialties
that 1) have an active Oklahoma license and 
2) a verifiable practice address in the state.
Federal criteria exclude residents and psychiatrists
not working in direct mental health care.
Physicians working at federa or inpatient only facilities
are also excluded from HPSA calculations. 

Health Professional Shortage Areas (HPSAs) demonstrate a critical shortage of psychiatrists, in accordance with the federal Health Resources & Services Administration (HRSA) 
Shortage Designation Branch guidelines. Each type of HPSA is further classified into one of the following categories: geographic, population group, facility, or automatic. 
Each HPSA is given a score by the Shortage Designation Branch based on certain specific criteria for each type of HPSA. This score indicates the degree of shortage. 
HPSA designations are updated every 3-4 years.

*Caddo County has two separately designated areas.
N. Caddo County has a HPSA Score of 18, while 
S. Caddo County has a score of 16.

Mental Health Professional Shortage Areas (HPSAs)

(38 Counties)
(34 Counties)*

(5 Counties)


